TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DXE Acquisition, Inc.		01/10/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DXE Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8023
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43016-2023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76708590	DXE
Serial Number:	76708900	2ND LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-6106

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Courtni E. Thorpe
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042040.020002/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtni E. Thorpe
Signature:	/cet/

900252035 REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0823

06580/9/

00 598 HO

Date:	04/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=dxe acquisition to dxe medical#page	e2.tif e3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0824



DATE: 01/15/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201301500272 DESCRIPTION AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED .00 PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment,

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP ATTN SHARON FUNK 65 E STATE ST. STE 2100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2155064

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DXE MEDICAL, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201301500272



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of January, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 540 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryo/State.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryo/State.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00), P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50

				, j	-201
omi	plete the following	information:			C33
				- 24.	7.5
١	Name of Cornoratio	DXE Acquisition, Inc.			ゴ
			* None		 _
	Charler Number	2155064			72
•	Jisai (GI ITUIII) GI	2100004		\$ "" 1 "	
	•			e. wage d	N
	The articles ar 1701.70(A), in	and provide information as required: be hereby amended by the incorporators. Pursuant to corporators may adopt an amendment to the articles to the amed in the articles or elected and before subscript named in the articles or elected and before subscript.	y a writing s	ed Code section	20
	The articles ar 1701.70(A), in directors are n	e hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to corporators may adopt an amendment to the articles to	y a writing s	ed Code section	20
Ohec O	The articles ar 1701.70(A), in directors are n received. The articles ar (A), directors r subscriptions i	e hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to corporators may adopt an amendment to the articles to	by a writing s ptions to sha lo Revised C in articles or if Code section	ed Code section gned by them if i res have been ode section 1701 elected, but n 1701.70(B) sel	nitial

Form 540

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 3/16/12

Form 540

atucios amended by difecto	were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except the ors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capit	ıt al.
See Onio Revised Code se	ction 1701.04 for required provisions.	
Required	Alone 16	
shareholders, pursuant to Ohio	ators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or o Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	
f authorized representative .	(4.17)	
s an individual, then they ,	My bugher of	
must sign in the "signature"	Signature	
box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.		
	By (if applicable)	
f authorized representative is a business entity, not an	m) (II whenderlie)	
individual, then please print	Mark J. Dougherty, CFO and Secretary	
he business name in the	Print Name	
'signature" box, an authorized representative		
of the business entity		
nust sign in the "By" box	Signature	
and print their name in the 'Print Name" box.	O'Brain 6	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
•		

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 3/16/12

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

DXE ACQUISITION, INC.

The undersigned, as the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of DXE Acquisition, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following is a true, correct and complete copy of the written action of the directors of the Corporation duly adopted by written consent pursuant to Sections 1701.54 and 1701.70(B)(6) of the Ohio Revised Code on January 2013, adopting the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation as contained in the following resolutions:

Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and the same hereby are, amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be DXE Medical, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each duly elected officer of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute a Certificate setting forth the foregoing resolution adopting the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and to cause such Certificate to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name as of the day of January, 2013.

Mark J. Dougherty

601857322